

Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Surigao del Norte  
Municipality of Claver  
**Bids and Awards Committee**

**BID RESULTS**

**INFRASTRUCTURE & GOODS**

*October 1, 2019 / 9:00 A.M.*

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
<b>INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS</b>										
1	C-058-2019	Construction of 3-Strorey CNHS Administration Building-Phase II , Claver, SDN	PHP 7,981,884.33	Supplemental Budget No. 1 Series 2019	60 CD	AT Dumlao Construction, Inc., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,948,080.00	Eligible and Complying	1
						Kent Marketing Group of Companies, Inc., Yuoci-Lim Bldg., Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,952,292.60	Eligible and Complying	2
2	C-059-2019	Construction of Drainage Canal (Tayaga & Bagakay), Claver, SDN	PHP 3,390,351.96	5% Calamity Fund 2019 Annual Budget	60 CD	Cartesian Builders, Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,377,624.93	Eligible and Complying	2
						GC Builders Vasquez St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,366,465.08	Eligible and Complying	1
3	C-060-2019	Construction of Grouted Riprap, brgy. Tayaga, Claver, SDN	PHP 2,996,243.43	Supplemental Budget No. 1 2019	60 CD	Cartesian Builders, Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,982,183.41	Eligible and Complying	2
						RJB Construction & Supply Brgy. Cagniog, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,974,795.95	Eligible and Complying	1
4	C-061-2019	Construction of Street Lighting Brgy. Urbiztondo, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,429,207.50	Supplemental Budget No. 1-2019	45 CD	ASJ Builders, Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,406,325.75	Eligible and Complying	1
						RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,418,082.00	Eligible and Complying	2
5	C-062-2019	Flood Control System, Claver, SDN	PHP 2,558,245.41	5% Calamity Fund 2019 Annual Budget	45 CD	AT Dumlao Construction, Inc., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,534,807.65	Eligible and Complying	1
						GC Builders Vasquez St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,546,145.25	Eligible and Complying	2
6	C-063-2019	Concreting of Brgy. Road	PHP 3,906,800.35	Supplemental	60 CD	RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,880,493.40	Eligible and Complying	1

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
	C-063-2019	Cagdianao, Claver, SDN	PHP 3,500,000.00	Budget No.1-2019	60 CD	<b>AT Dumlao Construction, Inc.,</b> Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 3,887,427.12</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>2</b>
7	C-064-2019	Construction of Engineering Building/Evacuation Center, Claver, SDN	PHP 27,996,394.55	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019	270 CD	<b>Charlz Construction,</b> Cor. Borromeo & Vasquez St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 27,792,614.87</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>1</b>
						<b>JMT Construction,</b> Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 27,866,042.62</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>2</b>
8	C-065-2019	Construction of 3-Storey Municipal Health Center, Claver, SDN	PHP 12,998,515.87	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019	180 CD	<b>GC Builders</b> Vasquez St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 12,849,342.22</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>1</b>
						<b>Charlz Construction,</b> Cor. Borromeo & Vasquez St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 12,998,515.88</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>2</b>
9	C-066-2019	Construction of Children's Playground, Claver, SDN	PHP 6,997,328.45	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019	150 CD	<b>Charlz Construction,</b> Cor. Borromeo & Vasquez St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 6,962,381.94</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>1</b>
						<b>Kent Marketing Group of Companies, Inc.,</b> Yuoci-Lim Bldg., Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 6,963,509.32</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>2</b>
10	C-067-2019	Installation of Culvert, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,855,014.02	5% Calamity Fund	45 CD	<b>Cartesian Builders,</b> Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 1,845,698.90</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>1</b>
						<b>RJB Construction &amp; Supply</b> Brgy. Cagniog, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 1,850,992.20</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>2</b>
11	C-068-2019	Installation of Solar Street Lights Claver, SDN	PHP 4,418,909.25	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019	90 CD	<b>ASJ Builders,</b> Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 4,393,827.72</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>1</b>
						<b>JMT Construction,</b> Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 4,406,952.18</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>2</b>
12	C-069-2019	Concreting of Barangay Road. Bagakay, Claver, SDN	PHP 9,844,508.45	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019	90 CD	<b>GC Builders</b> Vasquez St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 9,813,771.43</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>1</b>
						<b>JMT Construction,</b> Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	<b>PHP 9,830,383.25</b>	Eligible and Complying	<b>2</b>

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
13	C-070-2019	Construction and Improvement of Drainage Canals in All Barangay, Brgy. Cagdianao, Claver, SDN	PHP 5,321,301.69	20% Development Fund (Annual Budget 2019)	90 CD	Cartesian Builders, Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 5,289,828.36	Eligible and Complying	1
						RJB Construction & Supply Brgy. Cagniog, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 5,296,115.90	Eligible and Complying	2
14	C-071-2019	Construction of River Control Brgy. Ladgaron, Claver, SDN	PHP 8,973,259.76	Trust Fund - LDRRM	60 CD	AT Dumlao Construction, Inc., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 8,951,059.34	Eligible and Complying	1
						JMT Construction, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 8,958,295.09	Eligible and Complying	2
15	C-072-2019	Concreting of Brgy. Road Hayanggabon, Claver, SDN	PHP 3,919,064.77	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019	90 CD	RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,891,592.30	Eligible and Complying	1
						AT Dumlao Construction, Inc., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 3,905,087.06	Eligible and Complying	2
16	C-079-2019	Construction of Barbecue Stand with Dranaige, Claver, SDN	PHP 2,993,485.80	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019 (Annual Budget)	90 CD	JMT Construction, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,963,408.37	Eligible and Complying	1
						Cartesian Builders, Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,979,669.82	Eligible and Complying	2
<b>GOODS</b>										
1	C-073-2019	Procurement of Rice for Bundle of Joy, Claver, SDN	2,100,000.00	GAD 2019	45 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for second posting)				
2	C-074-2019	Procurement of Rice for Year End Assistance Program, Claver, SDN	15,400,000.00	General Fund	45 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for second posting)				
3	C-075-2019	Procurement of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	1,400,000.00	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019	15 CD	JMJ Snack Hauz & Catering Services, LGU Commercial 1 Bldg. 2, Purok 6, Tayaga, Claver, SDN	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,389,600.00	Eligible and complying	Lone Bidder
4	C-076-2019	Procurement of Grocery For Bundle of Joy, Claver, SDN	4,702,270.00	GAD 2019	15 CD	LTS Retail Specialist, Inc, NCCC Bldg. Ma-a Crossing Matina Davao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,700,300.00	Eligible and complying	Lone Bidder
4	C-077-2019	Procurement of Diesel and Gasoline, Claver, SDN	4,500,000.00	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019	15 CD	ULTRAPRIME DISTRIBUTORS Km. 4, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City,	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,425,800.00	Eligible and complying	1
						GECK Distributors, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,500,000.00	Eligible and complying	2

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
4	C-078-2019	Repair and Maintenance for Transportation Equipment, Claver, SDN	1,000,000.00	Supplemental Budget No.1-2019	30 CD	MMR AUTOREPAIR SHOP, Sitio Looc, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 980,000.00	Eligible and complying	Lone Bidder

## GOODS

*November 5, 2019 / 9:00 A.M.*